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FIG_239:   Lateral Deformations Caused by Jet-Grouting and Excavation:  Islais Creek Contract E

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

-1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5

Lateral Displacement, in

5 ft

22 ft

Bottom of 
Excavation

(Jet Grout Slab)

BEDROCK

FILL

B
A
Y

M
U
D

Baseline Reading on 03/22/96

D
ep

th
 B

el
ow

 G
ro

un
d 

Le
ve

l, 
ft

MARINE
SAND
OLD
BAY
CLAY

Date of 
Reading

Excavation
Depth

04/16/96

05/02/96

05/23/96

08/29/96

5 ft

22 ft
35 ft
35 ft

(Structure 
Completed)

Symbol

35 ft


